PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6550906

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES LIMITED	12/31/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION				
Street Address:	999 LAKE DRIVE				
City:	ISSAQUAH				
State/Country:	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	98027				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D730113
Patent Number:	D728996
Patent Number:	D728997

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-682-8100 **Email:** efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN D. DENKENBERGER

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2:1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CSTW-0054423
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN D. DENKENBERGER
SIGNATURE:	/John D. Denkenberger/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=54423 Executed Patent Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506504131 REEL: 055249 FRAME: 0450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Meyer Intellectual Properties Limited, a BVI company, having a principal place of business at 382 Kwun Tong Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the entire rights, titles and interests in the inventions disclosed in United States Patent Nos. D730113, D728996, and D728997, and,

WHEREAS, Costco Wholesale Corporation, a company incorporated in the state of Washington, having a principal place of business at 999 Lake Drive, Issaquah, Washington, USA 98027 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, titles, and interests therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE its entire rights and titles to and interests in said patents and said inventions, including any and all rights in any divisional, continuation, continuation-in part applications and/or patents, and any and all related or corresponding international or foreign patents and/or patent applications in ASSIGNOR'S name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said inventions and all applications and patents on said inventions to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made;

And ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees and promises to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said inventions, to enforce any and all patents on said inventions, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said inventions and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

Executed December	by	Assignor , 2020	at	Kowloon	, Hong	Kong,	this 31s	.t	day	O'
					Signatur	re: Name:	Joseph Lo	rties Limi	ted	
Executed December		received by		signee at	Issaquah,	Washir	igton, this	; <u>3(</u>	_ day	ø
					Signatur Printed l	re: <u> </u>		Auxon		

RECORDED: 02/12/2021